County

Albany

APPENDIX G

Sexual Assault Forensic Examiner (SAFE) and

Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE)
Services in New York State and

Status of Department of Health Certification

‘ Coordinator

Mara McErlean, MD

Albany Medical Ctr.

Dept of Emergency Medicine
47 New Scotland Avenue
Albany, NY 12208

(518) 262-3773

DOH
Certified

Allegany

Bronx

Elaine Garbaty, LCSW

Sexual Assault Treatment Program Coordinator
North Central Bronx Hospital

3424 Kossuth Avenue, Room 14A03A

Bronx, NY 10467

(718) 519-5722 phone

(718) 519-3634 fax

Elaine.garbaty@nbhn.net

Mary Ryan, MD

Lincoln Medical and Mental Health Center
234 East 149" Street

Bronx, NY 10451

(718) 579-6011 phone
maryryanmd@aol.com

Regina Riolo, LCSW
Jacobi Medical Center
1400 Pelham Parkway
Bronx, NY 10461
(718) 918-5834 phone
(718) 918-3480 fax
regina.riolo@nbhn.net

Certified
1/7/04

Certified on
6/15/05

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Broome

Maria Berry

Crime Victims Assistance Center
Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital
377 Robinson Street
Binghamton, NY 13904

(607) 779-3342 pager

(607) 773-8370 fax
mberry@lourdes.com

Barbara Musok

UHS - Wilson Hosp. Division
P.O. Box 836

Binghamton, NY 13902
(607) 723-3200 phone
(607) 773-8370 fax

Cattaraugus



mailto:Elaine.garbaty@nbhn.net

County

Cayuga

APPENDIX G
‘ Coordinator

Sue McKelvey, RN

Cayuga Medical Center
Emergency Department
101 Dates Drive

Ithaca, NY 14850

(607) 274-4411 phone
(607) 274-4132 fax
smckelvey@cayugamed.org

DOH
Certified

Chatauqua

Maureen Kohl

WCA Hospital

Attention : Emergency Room
PO Box 840

Jamestown, NY 14702

(716) 664-8120

Chemung

Chenango

Clinton

Evelyn Hammack. LNP
Champlain Valley Physicians
Hospital

75 Beekman Street
Plattsburgh, NY 12901
(518) 562-7370 phone

(518) 562-7950 fax

ehammack@cvph.org

Columbia

Jennifer Clark, RN, SANE-A, NYSAFE
The R.E.A.C.H. Center

542 Warren Street

Hudson, NY 12534

(518) 828-5556 phone

(518) 822-9264 fax
saneclark@hotmail.com

Mary Daggett, RN

Columbia Memorial Hospital
1 Prospect Avenue

Hudson, NY 12534
518-828-8013

Certified on
8/11/05

Cortland

Rita Wright, Director

Aid to Victims of Violence Program
YWCA-Cortland

14 Clayton Avenue

Cortland, NY 13045

(607) 753-3639 phone

(607) 753-8774 fax
wright@cortlandywca.org

Dutchess

Erin Ptak, RN, CEN, CEN, SANE-A
Family Services, Inc.

29 North Hamilton Street
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

(845) 452-1110 x. 3407 phone
(845) 452-7298 fax
eptak@familyservicesny.org



mailto:saneclark@hotmail.com

County

Dutchess (continued)

APPENDIX G

‘ Coordinator

Lisa Corcoran

Saint Francis Hospital
241 North Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
(845) 483-5073

Brenda Lynch

Vassar Brothers Medical Center
45 Reade Place

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

(845) 437-3035

DOH
Certified

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Erie

Bonnie Ann Glica, RN
Interim Director of Nursing
Erie County Medical Center
462 Grider Street

Buffalo, NY 14215

(716) 898-3623 phone

Rebecca Roloff, RN, BSN, SANE-A, NYSAFE
Women and Children’s Hospital of Buffalo
219 Bryant Street

Buffalo, NY 14222

(716) 878-7000

Jessica Pirro

Suicide Prevention and Crisis Service, Inc.
2969 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14214

(716) 834-2310

Certified
8/16/04

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Essex

Sharon St. Louis, RN

SANE Coordinator
Adirondack Medical Center
PO Box 471

Lake Colby Drive

Saranac Lake, NY 12983
(518) 897-2316 phone
(518) 891-7044 fax
sstlouis@amccares.org

Pat Chamberlain, RN

Moses Luddington Hospital
1019 Wicker Street
Ticonderoga, NY 12883

(518) 585-2831 phone

(518) 585-3875 fax
pchamberlain@mlh.aanet.org

Meredith King

Elizabethtown Community Hosp.
PO Box 277

75 Park Street

Elizabethtown, NY 12932

(518) 873-3068 phone

(518) 873-3075 fax
mking@ech.org



mailto:agregoire@amccares.org

County

Franklin, Fulton, Genesee,
Hamilton, Herkimer,
Jefferson, Lewis,
Livingston,

Madison

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Deborah LaFlesh

ER Nurse Manager/SANE Coordinator
Alice Hyde Medical Center

133 Park Street

Malone, NY 12953

(518) 483-3000 X626 phone
dlaflesh@alicehyde.com

Megan Murphy

Adirondack Medical Center
Lake Colby Drive

PO Box 471

Saranac Lake, NY 12983
(518) 897-2439

DOH
Certified

Kings

Acquilles Yago

Woodhull Medical and Mental Health Center
760 Broadway

Brooklyn, NY 11206

(718) 963-6860 phone

(718) 630-3045 fax
Acquilles.Yago@Woodhullhc.nychhc.org

Maria Schaefer

Director of Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault
Department of Emergency Medicine

Kings County Hospital Center

451 Clarkson Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11203

(718) 613-8113 phone

(718) 245-2887 fax

schaefem@nychhc.org

Lillian Tsai

Long Island College Hospital
339 Hicks Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

(718) 780-1459 phone

(718) 780-2942 fax
Ltsai@chpnet.org

Marie Longo, RN, BSN, MA, NY SAFE
Coney Island Hospital

2601 Ocean Parkway

Brooklyn, NY 11235

(718) 616-4349 phone

(718) 616-4388 fax

Certified
12/31/04

Certified
9/1/04

Certified
12/31/04

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Monroe

Anna Potter, RCC Director

PP Rochester/Syracuse Region
114 University Avenue
Rochester, NY 14605

(585) 546-2777 phone

(585) 454-7001 fax
apotter@pprsr.org



mailto:Acquilles.Yago@Woodhullhc.nychhc.org
mailto:maria.schaefer@nychhc.org

County

Monroe (continued)

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Dolores Krebs, MS, FNP, SANE-A, PhD Candidate
Strong Memorial Hospital

601 EImwood Avenue

Rochester, NY 14642

(585) 220-7222 pager

(585) 442-4663 fax
dolores_krebs@urmc.rochester.edu

DOH
Certified

Montgomery

Nassau

Ann Wilson-Rizk, Director
Coordinator, CASC

Emergency Patient Care

North Shore University Hospital
300 Community Drive
Manhasset, NY 10030

(516) 562-4125 phone

(516) 562-2871 fax
arizk@nshs.edu

Janine Sadowski, CSW, CASC

SANE Coordinator

Nassau County Coalition Against Domestic Violence
Third Floor, 250 Fulton Ave.

Hempstead, NY 11550

(516) 572-0700 phone

(516) 572-0715 fax

jsadowski@cadvnc.org

Eileen Mascia

Nassau County District Attorney’s Office
262 Old Country Road

Mineola, NY 11501

(516) 571-3786

Certified
8/11/05

New York

Lorraine Giordano, MD

St. Luke’s-Roosevelt Hospital
411 West 114™ Street 2C
New York, NY 10025

(212) 523-5659 phone

(212) 523-8000 fax

Kerry Stout, LMSW
Emergency Department
Beth Israel Medical Center
1%t Avenue and 16™ Street
New York, NY 10003

(212) 420-2832 phone
(212) 420-2863 fax
kstout@bethisraelny.org

Jenny Castillo, MD

SAFE Program Medical Director
Harlem Hospital Center

506 Lenox Avenue

New York, NY 10037

(212) 939-2253 phone

(212) 939-2136 fax

Certified
5/12/04

Certified on
8/10/04

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review




County

New York (continued)

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Carla Brekke, LMSW

SAFE Program Director

Bellevue Hospital Center

462 First Avenue

New York, NY 10016

(212) 562-3435 phone
carla.brekke@bellevue.nychhc.org

Mona Singh, MD

SAFE Program Medical Director
Metropolitan Hospital Center
1901 First Avenue

New York, NY 10029

(212) 423-6464 phone

(212) 423-6383 fax
mona_m_singh@yahoo.com

George Lewert, LMSW

SAFE Program Manager

New York Presbyterian Hospital
Columbia University Medical Center
(212) 305-5130 phone

(212) 305-6196 fax

gel9002@nyp.org

Barbara Richardson, MD, NYSAFE
SAFE Medical Director

Mount Sinai Medical Center
Department of Emergency Medicine
Box 1620, One Gustave L. Levy Place
New York, NY 10029-6574

(212) 659-1660 phone

(212) 426-1946 fax
Barbara.richardson@mssm.edu

DOH
Certified

Certified
8/11/05

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Certified
8/11/05

Niagara

Ginny Klonowski, RN, MS, SANE-A
Lockport Memorial Hospital

521 East Avenue

Lockport, NY 14094

(716) 514-5683 phone

(716) 514-5783
ginnyk@localnet.com

Desiree Korbs, RN

Safe Program Coordinator

Niagara Falls Memorial Medical Center
621 Tenth Street

Niagara Falls, NY 14302

(716) 278-4163 phone

(716) 278-4693 fax
desiree.korbs@nfmmc.org

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Oneida



mailto:ginnyk@localnet.com

County

Onondaga

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Anne Galloway, RN, SANE-A, NY SAFE
CARE Clinic

University Healthcare Center

90 Presidential Plaza

Syracuse, NY 13202

(315) 464-7280 phone
gallowaa@upstate.edu

Yvette Borne

Vera House

PO Box 365
Syracuse, NY 13209
(315) 425-0818

Tammy Aiken, RN, CEN, SANE-A, NYSAFE
St. Josephs Hospital

Emergency Department

301 Prospect Avenue

Syracuse, NY 13203

(315) 448-5101 phone

(315) 448-3278 fax

aiken@a-znet.com

DOH
Certified
Certified

6/15/05

Ontario

Virginia Hebda, RN, MS, CEN

F.F. Thompson Foundation, Inc.

350 Parrish Street

Canandaigua, NY 14424

(585) 396-6607 phone

(585) 396-6154 fax
Virginia.hebda@thompsonhealth.com

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Orange

Angel Henze, SANE Coordinator
Mental Health Association

In Orange County

20 Walter Street

Goshen, NY 10924

(845) 294-7411 x. 250 phone
(845) 294-7348 fax
ahenze@mharoganeny.com

Orleans

Oswego

Otsego

Debra Harvey-Baldo, RN, Director of Nursing
Emergency Room

A.O. Fox Hospital

1 Norton Avenue

Oneonta, NY 13820

(607) 431-5207 phone

(607) 431-5007 fax
dharvey@foxcarenetwork.com

Putnam

Marsha Perlman, MSW
Putnam/Northern Westchester
Women’s Resource Center

935 S. Lake Blvd., Suite #2
Mahopac, NY 10541

(845) 628-9284 phone

(845) 628-9272 fax

marshaperlman@rcn.com or pnwwrc@suscom.net



mailto:mha@mhaorangeny.com
mailto:dbaldo@foxcarenetwork.com
mailto:marshaperlman@rcn.com

County

Queens

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Rebecca Carman, CSW

City Hospital Center at EImhurst
79-01 Broadway

Elmhurst, NY 11373

(718) 334-2732 phone

(718) 334-2664
carmanr@nychhc.org

Kashif Creary

Queens Hospital Center
82-68 164™ Street
Jamaica, NY 11432
(718) 883-3504 phone
(718) 883-6115 fax

Kiran Sharma, MD

SAFE Program Medical Director

Saint Vincent Catholic Medical Centers
Mary Immaculate Hospital

152-11 89" Avenue

Jamaica, NY 11432

(718) 558-2404 phone

(718) 558-9571 fax
ksharma@svcmcny.org

DOH
Certified

Certified
12/31/04

Application
submitted to
DOH and
under review

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Rensselaer

Samaritan Hospital

2215 Burdett Avenue
Troy, NY 12180

(518) 271-3638 voice mail

Certified
2/1/05

Richmond

Jean Gordon, RN

Staten Island University Hospital
355 Bard Avenue

Staten Island, NY 10310

(718) 818-2054 phone

(718) 818-2112 fax
jgordon@svcmceny.org

Rockland

Tara Healy

Coordinator of SAFE Program
Rockland Family Shelter

2 Congers Road

New City, NY 10956

(845) 634-3391 phone

(845) 634-3396 fax
thealy@rocklandfamilyshelter.org

Erica DiMaio, RN

SAFE Program Coordinator
Nyack Hospital

160 North Midland Avenue
Nyack, NY 10960

(845) 348-2345 phone
(845) 348-6899 fax

Application
to DOH -
Inactive



mailto:CARMANR@NYCHHC.org

County

Rockland (continued)

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Cathy Fogarty

Good Samaritan Hospital
255 Lafayette Street
Suffern, New York

(845) 368-5000 X 5505 phone
(845) 368-5347 fax
cfogarty@tshs.org

Anita Conklin

Rockland County District Attorney’s Office
1 South Main Street, Suite 500

New City, NY 10956

(845) 638-5351

DOH
Certified

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

St. Lawrence

Judy Markell, RN, MA

Massena Memorial Hospital

One Hospital Drive

Massena, NY 13662

(315) 769-4263 phone

(315) 769-4278 fax
jpmarkell@massenahospital.org

Jan Knickerbocker, RN

Canton Potsdam Hospital

50 Leroy Street

Potsdam, NY 13676

(315) 261-5910 phone
jknickerbocker@cphospital.net

Jenny Flanagan, RN
Claxton-Hepburn Medical Center
214 King Street

Ogdensburg, NY 13669

(315) 393-8880 X5120 phone
iflanagan@chmed.org

Carrie Whalen

Citizens Against Violent Acts, Inc.
20 East Main Street

Canton, NY 13617

(315) 386-2761

Certified
7/29/05

Certified
7/29/05

Certified
7/29/05

Saratoga

Judy Sleater

Director of Nursing
Saratoga Hospital

211 Church Street
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
(518) 583-8313 phone
(518) 580-2541 fax
jsleeter@saratogacare.org

Maggie Fronk

Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis Services
480 Broadway LL-20

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

(518) 583-0280




County

Schenectady

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Ellis Hospital
Emergency Department
1101 Nott Street
Schenectady, NY 12305
(518) 243--4121 phone
(518) 423-4340 fax

Janine Pustolka

Planned Parenthood Mohawk Hudson, Inc.
414 Union Street

Schenectady, NY 12305

(518) 374-5353

DOH
Certified

Application
to DOH -
Inactive

Schoharie

Schuyler

Seneca

Jaimi Schoemaker

SAFE Director

Rape & Abuse Crisis Services of the Finger Lakes
P.O. Box 624

Penn Yan, NY 14527

(315) 536-9654 phone

(315) 536-0637 fax

Yates@racsfl.org

Steuben

Betsy Fusco, NYSAFE

Ira Davenport Memorial Hospital
7571 Route 54

Bath, New York 14810

(607) 776-8564 phone

(607) 776-8817 fax

edubsf@idmh.org

Sarah Chapman

Steuben County District Attorney’s Office
3 East Pulteney Square

Bath, NY 14810

(607) 776-9631

Application
Submitted to
DOH and
Under Review

Suffolk

Allison Ryan

Coordinator of Community Education & SANE
Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk County
PO Box 5483

Happauge, NY 11788

(631) 360-3730 phone

(631) 360-0089 fax

sane@vibs.org

Central Suffolk Hospital
1300 Roanoke Avenue
Riverhead, NY 11901
(631) 548-6000 phone
(631) 727-8890 fax

Certified
8/11/05

age


mailto:sane@vibs.org

County

Suffolk (continued)

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Mitchell Pollack, MD

SAFE Medical Director

John T. Mather Memorial Hospital
75 North Country Road

Port Jefferson, NY 11777-2190
(631) 473-1320 phone

(631) 474-4667 fax
mpollack@matherhospital.org

James Golbin

Suffolk County Probation Department
Yaphank Avenue

PO Box 188

Yaphank, NY 11980-0188

(631) 852-5105

DOH
Certified

Certified
8/11/05

Sullivan

Tioga

Tompkins

Louise Miller, Program Director
The Advocacy Center

PO Box 164

Ithaca, NY 14851

(607) 277-4003 phone

(607) 277-4003 fax
Imiller@odyssey.net

Kathy Schlather

Tompkins County Department of Social Services
320 West State Street

Ithaca, NY 14850

(607) 274-5678

Ulster

Warren

Ann Marie Cross, SANE Coordinator
Glens Falls Hospital

100 Park Street

Glens Falls, NY 12801

(518) 926-4263 phone

(518) 926-3110 fax
amcross@glensfallshosp.org

Janine Pustolka

Planned Parenthood Mohawk Hudson, Inc.
414 Union Street

Schenectady, NY 12305

(518) 374-5353 phone

Washington

age


mailto:amcross@glensfallshosp.org

County

Wayne

APPENDIX G

Coordinator

Cynthia Witter, RNC, BSN, SANE-A

Nurse Manager of Women’s Care
Newark-Wayne Community Hospital, Inc.
PO Box 111

Driving Park Avenue

Newark, NY 14513

(315) 332-2280 phone

(315) 332-2790 fax
cindy.witter@viahealth.org

Emilie Sisson

Wayne County Rural Health Network
Drving Park Avenue, PO Box 111
Newark, NY 14513

(315) 483-3266 phone

DOH
Certified

Westchester

Victims Assistance Services

Westchester Community Opportunities Program
2269 Sawmill River road, Building 3

Elmsford, NY 10523-3833

(914) 345-3113 phone

(914) 345-3515 fax

Wyoming

Yates

Jaimi Shoemaker

Rape & Abuse Crisis Services of the Finger Lakes, Inc.

PO Box 624
Penn Yan, NY 14527
(315) 536-9654

age
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